CRIMINAL MTR
356TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
KOUNTZE, HARDIN COUNTY, TEXAS
HONORABLE STEVE THOMAS PRESIDING
03/04/2026 at 09:00:00am

ATTY/BOND/PROS

CAUSE # RESET: THE STATE OF TEXAS VS. OFFENSE
23684 ABBEY, AUSTIN LEE AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY W
EAPON

Remarks: SENTENCING - PSI ORDERED 12/16

25436 DRYER, RICHARD POSS CS PG 1 >=4G<20
0G

Remarks: SENTENCING - PSI ORDERED 2/4

26099 HOLLIS, KYLE MATTHEW POSS CS PG 1 <1G
26609 JAMES, JASMINE DIONNE MAN/DEL CS PG 1 >= 1
G < 4G

Remarks: BW ORANGE CO?

26902 TOOMEY, MARLENA ANNE ENGAGING IN ORGANIZE
D CRIMINAL ACTIVITY

27120 BARRETT, JUSTIN RAY ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSE
HOLD MEMBER PREV CON

27562 BOURG, ERIC ANTHONY POSS CS PG 1/1-B <I1G

27673 FEAR, FREDERICK HARRI POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1
G<4G

28133 MORRISON, WINDIE MAE ABANDON ENDANGER CHI

LD INT/KNOW/RECK/CRI

Remarks: SENTENCING - PSI ORDERED 12/16

WILLIAMS, DAVID GLENN
ACE BAIL BONDS/ HARDI
HOFFER, BRUCE

WHEELER, JAKE
A BETTER DEAL BAIL BO
HOFFER, BRUCE

WHEE LER

NO BONDSMAN
IBEH, PAMELA [jr

GALMOR, DUSTIN R.
PERSONAL RECOGNIZANCE
IBEH, PAMELA

PERSONAL RECOGNIZANCE
HOFFER, BRUCE Fit)

KOUNTZE BAIL BONDS
MOORE, KANESHIA PJ)

ACE BAIL BONDS/ HARDI

IBEH, PAMELA Cfr
WEST

NO BONDSMAN

IBEH, PAMELA R D

NO BONDSMAN
IBEH, PAMELA



CRIMINAL MTR
356TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
KOUNTZE, HARDIN COUNTY, TEXAS
HONORABLE STEVE THOMAS PRESIDING
03/04/2026 at 09:00:00am

CAUSE RESET: THE STATE OF TE Vs, OFFENSE ATTY/BOND/PROS
28221 FEAR, FREDERICK HARRI POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4 WEST
G<200G NO BONDSMAN
IBEH, PAMELA F(I)
28401 MORRISON, WINDIE MAE PROH SUBSTANCE/ITEM

IN CORR/CIV COM FACI

28903 HOLLIS, KYLE MATTHEW POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

28904 HOLLIS, KYLE MATTHEW TAMPER/FABRICATE PHY
S EVID W/INTENT TO I

29121 DAVENPORT, ALLEN DALE AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY W
EAPON

Remarks: SENTENCING - PSI ORDERED 2/4

29778 HOLLIS, KYLE MATTHEW AGG ASSLT CAUSES SER
IQUS BODILY INJ

29903 FEAR, FREDERICK HARRI POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4
G<200G

16 RECORDS LISTED

NO BONDSMAN
IBEH, PAMELA f;ki

WHEELER

NO BONDSMAN
IBEH, PAMELA TjT

WHeZ L £

NO BONDSMAN
IBEH, PAMELA D’(

WHEELER, JAKE

IBEH, PAMELA

WHEELER, JAKE
A BETTER DEAL BAIL BO

IBEH, PAMELA [)’r
WEST
IBEH, PAMELA RD



23684
27120
27562
29121
25436
27673
28221
29903
26099
28903
28904
29778
26609
28133
28401
26902

CRIMINAL MTR
356TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
03/04/2026 at 09:00:00am
ABBEY, AUSTIN LEE
BARRETT, JUSTIN RAY
BOURG, ERIC ANTHONY
DAVENPORT, ALLEN DALE
DRYER, RICHARD
FEAR, FREDERICK HARRIS
FEAR, FREDERICK HARRIS
FEAR, FREDERICK HARRIS
HOLLIS, KYLE MATTHEW
HOLLIS, KYLE MATTHEW
HOLLIS, KYLE MATTHEW
HOLLIS, KYLE MATTHEW
JAMES, JASMINE DIONNE
MORRISON, WINDIE MAE
MORRISON, WINDIE MAE
TOOMEY, MARLENA ANNE



