

CRIMINAL MTR
 356TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
 KOUNTZE, HARDIN COUNTY, TEXAS
 HONORABLE STEVE THOMAS PRESIDING
 03/04/2026 at 09:00:00am

CAUSE #	RESET: THE STATE OF TEXAS VS.	OFFENSE	ATTY/BOND/PROS
23684	ABBEY, AUSTIN LEE	AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY W EAPON	WILLIAMS, DAVID GLENN ACE BAIL BONDS/ HARDI HOFFER, BRUCE
Remarks: SENTENCING - PSI ORDERED 12/16			Ru
25436	DRYER, RICHARD	POSS CS PG 1 >=4G<20 0G	WHEELER, JAKE A BETTER DEAL BAIL BO HOFFER, BRUCE
Remarks: SENTENCING - PSI ORDERED 2/4			SK
26099	HOLLIS, KYLE MATTHEW	POSS CS PG 1 <1G	WHEELER NO BONDSMAN IBEH, PAMELA
			DT
26609	JAMES, JASMINE DIONNE	MAN/DEL CS PG 1 >= 1 G < 4G	GALMOR, DUSTIN R. PERSONAL RECOGNIZANCE IBEH, PAMELA
Remarks: BW ORANGE CO?			RD
26902	TOOMEY, MARLENA ANNE	ENGAGING IN ORGANIZE D CRIMINAL ACTIVITY	PERSONAL RECOGNIZANCE HOFFER, BRUCE
			RD
27120	BARRETT, JUSTIN RAY	ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSE HOLD MEMBER PREV CON	KOUNTZE BAIL BONDS MOORE, KANESHIA
B/W Polk Co. / appt atty			RD
27562	BOURG, ERIC ANTHONY	POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G	ACE BAIL BONDS/ HARDI IBEH, PAMELA
			CT
27673	FEAR, FREDERICK HARRI	POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1 G<4G	WEST NO BONDSMAN IBEH, PAMELA
			RD
28133	MORRISON, WINDIE MAE	ABANDON ENDANGER CHI LD INT/KNOW/RECK/CRI	NO BONDSMAN IBEH, PAMELA
Remarks: SENTENCING - PSI ORDERED 12/16			SK

CRIMINAL MTR
 356TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
 KOUNTZE, HARDIN COUNTY, TEXAS
 HONORABLE STEVE THOMAS PRESIDING
 03/04/2026 at 09:00:00am

CAUSE #	RESET: THE STATE OF TEXAS VS.	OFFENSE	ATTY/BOND/PROS	
28221	FEAR, FREDERICK HARRI	POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4 G<200G	WEST NO BONDSMAN IBEH, PAMELA	RD
28401	MORRISON, WINDIE MAE	PROH SUBSTANCE/ITEM IN CORR/CIV COM FACI	NO BONDSMAN IBEH, PAMELA	SK
28903	HOLLIS, KYLE MATTHEW	POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G	WHEELER NO BONDSMAN IBEH, PAMELA	DT
28904	HOLLIS, KYLE MATTHEW	TAMPER/FABRICATE PHY S EVID W/INTENT TO I	WHEELER NO BONDSMAN IBEH, PAMELA	DT
29121	DAVENPORT, ALLEN DALE	AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY W EAPON	WHEELER, JAKE IBEH, PAMELA	
Remarks: SENTENCING - PSI ORDERED 2/4				CT
29778	HOLLIS, KYLE MATTHEW	AGG ASSLT CAUSES SER IOUS BODILY INJ	WHEELER, JAKE A BETTER DEAL BAIL BO IBEH, PAMELA	DT
29903	FEAR, FREDERICK HARRI	POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4 G<200G	WEST IBEH, PAMELA	RD

16 RECORDS LISTED

CRIMINAL MTR
356TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
03/04/2026 at 09:00:00am

23684 ABBEY, AUSTIN LEE
27120 BARRETT, JUSTIN RAY
27562 BOURG, ERIC ANTHONY
29121 DAVENPORT, ALLEN DALE
25436 DRYER, RICHARD
27673 FEAR, FREDERICK HARRIS
28221 FEAR, FREDERICK HARRIS
29903 FEAR, FREDERICK HARRIS
26099 HOLLIS, KYLE MATTHEW
28903 HOLLIS, KYLE MATTHEW
28904 HOLLIS, KYLE MATTHEW
29778 HOLLIS, KYLE MATTHEW
26609 JAMES, JASMINE DIONNE
28133 MORRISON, WINDIE MAE
28401 MORRISON, WINDIE MAE
26902 TOOMEY, MARLENA ANNE